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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

DIVISION I, GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
FEDERATION

1 HEBAR Gal
2 PERCIC Matic
4 ZUPANCIC Aljaz
5 CREPINSEK Martin
7 HROBAT PLEMELJ Aljaz
8 FRESER Rok
9 ZEZELJ Anze
10 KONOBELJ Tristan
11 SMOLNIKAR Tit
12 MAHMUTOVIC Tarik
13 SPARI LEBEN Zan
14 PETROVIC Nik Christian
15 SODJA ZALOKAR Gal
16 TURSIC SECKAR Maj
17 SITAR Filip
18 REP Ozbej
19 PETRONIJEVIC LEPSA lan
20 DUKARIC Jon
21 GOLICIC Jan
22 HEBAR Tian
23 SEVER Mark
24 CRNKIC Mai
25 GLAVIC Bor
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Team Average:
Average Age:

Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name

Head Coach: SIVIC Mitja
Assistant Coach: HOCEVAR Matej
General Manager: POGACAR Anze
Equipment Manager: BRUS Miha
Equipment Manager: PETRONIJEVIC Ales

CVENCEK Matjaz
TALIC Benjamin
SVETE Ziga
VERLIC Jure

Physiotherapist:
Physiotherapist:
Video Coach:
Goalkeeper Coach:

Shoots/
" Catches

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 8 DEC 2024

Initial Registration 8 DEC 2024

SLO - Slovenia

Date of Birth

6 DEC 2007
11 APR 2006
29 MAR 2006
1 JAN 2005

8 MAY 2007
12 OCT 2005
24 MAR 2005
3 OCT 2006
12 AUG 2005
13 MAY 2005
24 APR 2006
25 MAR 2006
22 MAR 2006
29 MAR 2006
29 JUN 2005
23 SEP 2005
17 MAR 2007
8 AUG 2005
30 JUN 2006
22 JUN 2005
10 JAN 2005
4 APR 2005
26 AUG 2006

18

1.76 /59"
1.89/62"
1.93/6'4"
1.86/6'1"
1.75/59"
1.85/6'1"
1.73/58"
1.85/61"
1.78 /510"
1.78 /510"
1.81/511"
1.88/62"
1.78 /510"
1.80/511"
1.80/511"
1.86/6'1"
1.80/5"11"
1.85/6"1"
1.97/6'6"
1.86/6'1"
1.81/511"
1.83/6'0"
1.93/6'4"

1.83/6'0"

Weight
kg / Ibs
65/ 143
88 /194
82 /181
80/176
60/132
79/174
75/ 165
83/183
80/176
78171172
791174
81/179
771170
83/183
85/187
83/183
781172
88 /194
90/ 198
781172
75/ 165
83/183
87 /192

80/176

Registration

HK Olimpija (SLO)
Chippewa Steel (USA)

SC Bietigheim-Bissingen (GER)
Starbulls Rosenheim (GER)
HDD Jesenice (SLO)

BK Mlada Boleslav (CZE)
Fehervar AV 19 (HUN)
Nepean Raiders (CAN)

KAC Klagenfurt (AUT)
Boras HC (SWE)

HDD Jesenice (SLO)

EV Zug (SUI)

HK Celje (SLO)

HDD Jesenice (SLO)
University of Connecticut (USA)
Sodertalje SK (SWE)
Sodertalje SK (SWE)

HK Slavija Junior (SLO)
Gatineau Olympiques (CAN)
HK Olimpija (SLO)

EHC Biel (SUI)

Brynas IF (SWE)

HDD Jesenice (SLO)

Citizenship Date of Birth
SLO 1 OCT 1979
SLO 30 APR 1982
SLO 15 JAN 1981
SLO 9 FEB 1987
SLO 13 JUL 1977
SLO 29 JAN 1986
SLO 24 SEP 2001
SLO 13 APR 1985
SLO 12 MAY 1987

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Note:
Legend:
D Defender F Forward
No. Jersey number Pos. Position

GK Goalkeeper

L Shoots or catches Left

R  Shoots or catches Right
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